536 South Clark Street, 6th Floor Chicago, IL 60605



Mr. James K. Joseph, Director Illinois Emergency Management Agency 2200 South Dirksen Parkway Springfield, Illinois 62703

JUL 0 3 2017

Dear Mr. Joseph:

Enclosed is the Final After Action Report/Improvement Plan for the Dresden Nuclear Power Station Radiological Emergency Preparedness Program Partial-Participation Plume Exposure Pathway Exercise held on April 19, 2017. There were no Level 1 or Level 2 findings identified for the State of Illinois, Grundy County, or Kendall County. There was one Plan Issue identified for Grundy County.

There was one Area Requiring Corrective Action from a previous exercise that was resolved for the State of Illinois. One Plan Issue from a previous exercise was resolved for Grundy County during the revision of plans and procedures.

Based on the results of the exercise, the planning and preparedness for the State of Illinois and affected local jurisdictions provide reasonable assurance that appropriate measures can be taken to protect public health and safety. Therefore, Title 44 CFR Part 350 approval of the offsite radiological emergency response plans and preparedness for the State of Illinois remain in effect.

If you have any questions, please contact Sean O'Leary, Chair, Regional Assistance Committee, at (312) 408-5389.

Sincerely,

Janet M. Odeshoo

Acting Regional Administrator

Durth. Odeshoo

Enclosure (1)

cc: DHS/FEMA Headquarters

NRC Region III

NRC Headquarters Document Control Desk

IX49 NRR